
 

Court File No.: CV-24-00722168-00CL 

 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 

1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF 3329003 CANADA INC., MEGABUS CANADA INC., 

3376249 CANADA INC., 4216849 CANADA INC., TRENTWAY-WAGAR 

(PROPERTIES) INC., TRENTWAY-WAGAR INC., AND DOUGLAS BRAUND 

INVESTMENTS LIMITED  

APPLICATION OF COACH USA INC. UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES 

CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36 AS AMENDED 

 

Applicant 

 

Service List (September 17, 2024) 

BENNETT JONES LLP 

100 King Street West  

Suite 3400, One First Canadian Place 

P.O. Box 130 

Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 

 

Kevin Zych  

Tel: (416) 777-5738 

Email: zychk@bennettjones.com  

 

Richard Swan  

Tel: (416) 777-7479 

Email: swanr@bennettjones.com  

 

Mike Shakra  

Tel: (416) 777-6236 

Email: shakram@bennettjones.com  

 

Linda Fraser-Richardson 

Tel: (416) 777 7869 

Email: fraserrichardsonl@bennettjones.com 

 

 

 

Canadian Counsel to the Debtors 

 

ROBINSON SHEPPARD SHAPIRO S.E.N.

C.R.L./LLP 

800 du Square-Victoria Street, Suite 4600 

Montréal, QC H4Z 1H6 

 

 

Normand Laurendeau  

Tel: (514) 393-7473 

Email: nlaurendeau@rsslex.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Quebec Regulatory Counsel to the Debtors  
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mailto:shakram@bennettjones.com
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ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower  

200 Bay Street, Suite 2900  

P.O. Box 22  

Toronto, ON M5J 2J1   

 

Al Hutchens  

Tel: (416) 847-5159  

Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com  

 

Sven Dedic  

Tel: (416) 847-2711 

Email: sdedic@alvarezandmarsal.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Information Officer 

 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 

100 King Street West 

Suite 6200, One First Canadian Place 

P.O. Box 50 

Toronto ON M5X 1B8 

 

Marc Wasserman 

Tel: (416) 862-4908 

Email: mwasserman@osler.com  

 

Martino Calvaruso  

Tel: (416) 862-6665 

Email: mcalvaruso@osler.com  

 

Ben Muller 

Tel: (416) 862-5923 

Email: bmuller@osler.com  

 

 

 

 

Counsel to the Information Officer  

ALSTON & BIRD LLP  

90 Park Avenue 

15th Floor 

New York, NY 10016-1387 

 

Eric Wise 

Tel: (212) 210-9496 

Email: eric.wise@alston.com  

 

Matthew K. Kelsey 

Tel: (212) 210-9572 

Email: matthew.kelsey@alston.com  

 

Andrew Frisoli 

Tel: (212) 210-9553 

Email: andrew.frisoli@alston.com  

 

 

 

 

New York Counsel to the Debtors 

 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 

TAYLOR, LLP 

Rodney Square 

1000 North King Street 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

 

Sean M. Beach  

Tel: (302) 571-6621 

Email: sbeach@ycst.com 

 

Joseph M. Mulvihill 

Tel: (302) 571-6659 

Email: jmulvihill@ycst.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Delaware Counsel to the Debtors  

mailto:ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com
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mailto:mwasserman@osler.com
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GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.  

55 East Monroe Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60603-5792 

 

 

Dimitri G. Karcazes 

Tel: (312) 201-3976 

Email: dimitri.karcazes@goldbergkohn.com  

 

William A. Starshak 

Tel: (312) 201-3926 

Email: william.starshak@goldbergkohn.com  

 

Prisca M. Kim 

Tel: (312) 201-3968 

Email: prisca.kim@goldbergkohn.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

U.S. Counsel to the DIP Lenders 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA 

LLP  

222 Bay St. Suite 3000 

Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 

 

David M.A. Amato 

Tel: (416) 216-1861 

Email: david.amato@nortonrosefulbright.com  

 

Jennifer Stam 

Tel: (416) 202-6707 

Email:jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 

 

Matthew Lippa 

Tel: (416) 216-3942 

Email:matthew.lippa@nortonrosefulbright.co

m 

 

Evan Cobb 

Tel: 416 216 1929 

evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 

Canadian Counsel to the DIP Lenders  

 

 

STIKEMAN ELLIOT LLP 

1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West, 41st Floor 

Montréal, QC H3B 3V2 

 

Nathalie Nouvet  

Tel: (514) 397-3128 

Email: nnouvet@stikeman.com  

 

Francis Blais-Lord  

Tel: (514) 397-6485 

Email: FBlaisLord@stikeman.com  

 

 

 

Canadian Counsel to the Renco Group Inc 

CR3 PARTNERS  

13355 Noel Road, Suite 2005 

Dallas, Texas 75240 

 

Spencer Ware 

Tel: (800) 728-7176 ext. 174 

Email: spencer.ware@cr3partners.com  

 

Chrystal Haag-Morris 

Tel: (214) 577-1623 

Email: chrystal.morris@cr3partners.com  

 

 

 

Advisor to the Debtors 
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WAJAX Limited  

10061 269 Street 

Acheson Alberta 

Attention: Credit Department 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Secured Creditor of the Canadian Debtors 

 

LOW MURCHISON RADNOFF LLP 

1565 Carling Avenue, 4th Floor 

Carling Executive Park 

Ottawa, Ontario K1Z 8R1 

 

Christine LaCasse 

Tel: (613) 696-1311 

Email: clacasse@lmrlawyers.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Counsel to a Canadian Litigation Claimant 

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 

4715 Tahoe Blvd  

Mississauga, ON L4W 0B4  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Secured Creditor of the Canadian Debtors 

 

NAIMARK LAWYERS 

141 Adelaide St. W., Suite 330 

Toronto, Ontario M5H 3L5 

 

Paul Giuliano 

Email: pgiuliano@naimarklaw.com  

 

 

 

Counsel to a Canadian Litigation Party 

TZAFERIS PERSONAL INJURY 

2800 Skymark Avenue, Suite 503 

Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5A6 

 

Alex Tzaferis 

Tel: (905) 361-1500 

Email: alex@tpilawyers.com  

 

Counsel to a Canadian Litigation Party 

 

BOOK A RIDE, INC.   

502-1401 Prince of Wales Drive 

Ottawa, ON K2C 3J8   

 

 

 

 

 

A Canadian Litigation Party 

mailto:clacasse@lmrlawyers.com
mailto:pgiuliano@naimarklaw.com
mailto:alex@tpilawyers.com
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N-TOURS INC.  

6311, av. Somerled, Suite 1002 

Montreal, QC H3X 2C1 

 

Mounir Shami  

Tel: (514) 549-1605 

Email: info@ntours.ca  

 

A Canadian Litigation Party 

KEITH WILLIAMS  

 

Tel: (514) 564-5462 

Email: mr.keith_williams@hotmail.com   

 

 

 

 

A Canadian Litigation Party  

 

FÉDÉRATION DES EMPLOYÉES ET 

EMPLOYÉS DE SERVICES PUBLICS - 

CSN,  

1601 Ave De Lorimier,  

Montreal, QC H2K 4M5 

 

Ioanna Egarhos 

Tel: 514-529-4904 

Email: Ioanna.Egarhos@csn.qc.ca 

 

Maryanne Alexandra Céré-Lauzière 

Email: MaryanneAlexandra.Cere-

Lauziere@csn.qc.ca 

 

Counsel to a Canadian Litigation Party 

 

ALECTRA UTILITIES 

55 John St 

Hamilton, ON L8R 3M8 

 

Laurent Sarduy 

Email: Laurent.Sarduy@alectrautilities.com  

mailto:info@ntours.ca
mailto:mr.keith_williams@hotmail.com
mailto:Ioanna.Egarhos@csn.qc.ca
mailto:MaryanneAlexandra.Cere-Lauziere@csn.qc.ca
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TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY 

OF CANADA  

165 University Avenue 

Toronto, ON M5H 3B9 

 

Angie L. Morris 

Tel: ( 416) 350-5881 

Email: almorri2@travelers.com 

 

Insurer for Canadian Litigation Parties 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MCGUIREWOODS LLP 

Tower Two-Sixty 

260 Forbes Avenue 

Suite 1800 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-3142 

 

ATTN: Mark E. Freedlander 

E-mail: mfreedlander@mcguirewoods.com 

 

 

 

U.S. Counsel to the Purchaser 

Government Entities 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA   

Department of Justice Canada 

Ontario Regional Office 

National Litigation Sector 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

 

Edward Park 

Tel: (647) 292-9368 

Email: Edward.Park@justice.gc.ca  

 

Tessania Lawrence 

Email: Tessania.Lawrence@justice.gc.ca  

 

Counsel to the Canada Revenue Agency 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 

1 Front Street West 

Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 

 

 

 

 

Pat Confalone 

Tel: (416) 954.6514 

Email: Pat.Confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca  

 

mailto:almorri2@travelers.com
mailto:mfreedlander@mcguirewoods.com
mailto:Edward.Park@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Tessania.Lawrence@justice.gc.ca
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TRANSPORT CANADA 

330 Sparks St.  

Ottawa, ON K1A 0N5 

 

Alain Langlois 

Email: alain.langlois@tc.gc.ca  

 

Copy to:tc.ministeroftransport-

ministredestransports.tc@tc.gc.ca  

 

WORKPLACE SAFETY AND 

INSURANCE BOARD ONTARIO 

200 Front Street West  

Toronto, ON M5V 3J1 

 

Email:Legal_Proceeding_Documents@wsib.o

n.ca  

 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 

Legal Services Branch 

11-777 Bay Street 

 Toronto ON M5G 2C8 

 

Leslie Crawford  

Email: Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca  

 

Copy to: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

REVENU QUÉBEC   

Direction principale des relations avec la 

clientèle des entreprises 3800, rue de Marly, 

secteur 5-2-8  

Québec, QC G1X 4A5   

 

Email : notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca  

 

Copy to: notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca  

 

COMMISSION DES NORMES, DE 

L'ÉQUITÉ, DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA 

SÉCURITÉ DU TRAVAIL 

C. P. 1200, succ. Terminus 

Québec (Québec)  G1K 7E2 

 

Manuelle Oudair  

Email: Manuelle.Oudar@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca 

  

With a copy to: reptox@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca  

 

 

Landlords 

CLERMONT INVESTMENTS INC. / 

MADADJAMA HOLDINGS LTD 

1391 Midland Ave 

Kingston, ON K7P2W5 

Attention: Matthew Derbyshire 

 

 

CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF 

NIAGARA FALLS 

4310 Queen St, PO 1023 

Niagara Falls, ON L2E6X5 

Attention: Sheila Morocco 

mailto:alain.langlois@tc.gc.ca
mailto:tc.ministeroftransport-ministredestransports.tc@tc.gc.ca
mailto:tc.ministeroftransport-ministredestransports.tc@tc.gc.ca
mailto:Legal_Proceeding_Documents@wsib.on.ca
mailto:Legal_Proceeding_Documents@wsib.on.ca
mailto:Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:Manuelle.Oudar@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca
mailto:reptox@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca
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BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 

199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 

Toronto ON M5L 1A9 

 

Chris Burr 

Tel: (416) 863-3261 

Email: chris.burr@blakes.com  

 

Counsel to Metrolinx  

 

BRAUND INVESTMENTS KINGSTON 

LIMITED 

1175 John Counter Boulevard 

Kingston, ON K7K 6C7 

Attention: D. Braund 

 

NIRTAG HOLDINGS LIMITED 

4335 Bloor St W, PO11729 

Toronto, ON M0C2A0 

Attention: Mark Janzen 

 

2131595 ONTARIO INC. 

2762 McSherry Lane 

Fonthill, ON L0S1E6 

Attention: Terri Perri 

9313-4096 QUEBEC INC. 

3820 Chemin des Hauteurs 

Ste-Lucie-des-Laurentides, QC J0T 2J0 

Attention: Alex Wade 

 

GROUPE PETRA 

8000 Langelier 

St-Leonard, QC N13K2 

Attention: Nancy Bourdeau  

 

Email: info@groupepetra.com  
1001 DOMINION SQUARE MANAGEMENT 

INC 

1010 Ste Catherine W, Suite 1200 

Montreal, QC H3B 3S3 

STONEQUEST MANAGEMENT INC. 

c/o Nubodies,  

184 Marina Blvd 

Peterborough, ON K9H 6M9 

Counterparties to the Canadian Assigned Contracts 

METROLINX 

20 Bay Street, Suite 600 

Toronto, ON M5J 2W3 

 

Email: AR-Invoicing@metrolinx.com 

PLACE BONAVENTURE PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT INC 

800 de la gauchetiere street, suite 240 

Montreal, QC H5A 1K6 

BADDER BUS SERVICE 

50 Progress Drive 

Aylmer, ON N5H 3J1 

 

Email: dougb@badderbus.com 

NIAGARA PARKS COMMISSION 

LICENCING OFFICE 

7400 Portage Road, PO Box 150 

Niagara Falls, ON L2E 6T2 

NIAGARA TRANSIT COMMISSION 

1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way PO Box 1042 

Thorold, ON L2V 4T7  

 

ONTARIO NORTHLAND 

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

555 Oak Street  

North Bay, ON P1B 8L3 

 

GRAY LINE CORPORATION 

PO Box 733789  

Dallas, TX 75373-3789 

 

info@grayline.com 

RISKIFIED INC 

220 5th Avenue 

New York, NY 10001 

mailto:chris.burr@blakes.com
mailto:info@groupepetra.com
mailto:info@grayline.com
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HAMILTON INTERNATIONAL 

AIRPORT LIMITED 

9300 Airport Road  

Mount Hope, ON LOR 1WO 

BELL CANADA 

PO Box 3650 Toronto 

ON, M3C X9 

TELUS 

510 West Georgia Street 

Vancouver, BC V6B 0M3 

 

MICROAGE TECHNOLOGY 

SOLUTIONS 

267 Stewart Street, Peterborough 

ON, K9J 3M8 

ROGERS 

PO Box 9100 Don Mills 

ON M3C 3P9 

COGECO CONNEXION, INC. 

100 University Avenue 9th Floor 

Toronto ON M5J 2Y1 

NEXICOM INC. 

5 King St E Millbrook 

ON L0A 1G0 

AMERICAN PRESENCE INC. 

PO Box 34059 

Indialantic FL 32903-0959 

DIGICERT 

Unit 21, Beckett Way, Park West Business 

Park Dublin D12 C9YE 

EXADOX 

5296 Mariette Ave 

Montreal, QC H4V 2G4 

FRESCHE SOLUTIONS INC. 

995 Wellington, Suite 200 

Montreal, QC H3C 1V3 

MERAKI 

PO Box 75723 

Chicago, IL 60675-5723 

CDW CANADA, INC. 

PO Box 57720 Stn A 

Toronto ON M5W 5M5 

SOLARWINDS 

PO Box 730720 

Dallas, TX 75373 

XEROX 

3400 De Maisonneuve 

Montreal, QC H3Z 3G1 

 

PPSA Registrants  

BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS TIRE 

OPERATIONS, LLC 

200 4th Avenue South, suite 100 

Nashville, TN 37201 

TOK PERFORMANCE 

221 Caldari Road 

Concord, ON L4K 3Z9 
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

zychk@bennettjones.com; swanr@bennettjones.com; shakram@bennettjones.com; 

fraserrichardsonl@bennettjones.com; nlaurendeau@rsslex.com; 

ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com; sdedic@alvarezandmarsal.com; mwasserman@osler.com; 

mcalvaruso@osler.com; bmuller@osler.com; eric.wise@alston.com; 

matthew.kelsey@alston.com; andrew.frisoli@alston.com; spencer.ware@cr3partners.com; 

jmulvihill@ycst.com; dimitri.karcazes@goldbergkohn.com; 

william.starshak@goldbergkohn.com; david.amato@nortonrosefulbright.com; 

jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com; matthew.lippa@nortonrosefulbright.com; 

nnouvet@stikeman.com; FBlaisLord@stikeman.com; spencer.ware@cr3partners.com; 

chrystal.morris@cr3partners.com; Edward.Park@justice.gc.ca; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-

Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; Pat.Confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; tessania.lawrence@justice.gc.ca;; 

alain.langlois@tc.gc.ca; tc.ministeroftransport-ministredestransports.tc@tc.gc.ca; 

Legal_Proceeding_Documents@wsib.on.ca; Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca; 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca; notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca; 

Manuelle.Oudar@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca; reptox@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca; clacasse@lmrlawyers.com; 

alex@tpilawyers.com; pgiuliano@naimarklaw.com; info@ntours.ca; 

virginie.lherault@csn.qc.ca; mr.keith_williams@hotmail.com; prisca.kim@goldbergkohn.com; 

almorri2@travelers.com; Laurent.Sarduy@alectrautilities.com; info@groupepetra.com; 

chris.burr@blakes.com; evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com; AR-Invoicing@metrolinx.com; 

dougb@badderbus.com; mfreedlander@mcguirewoods.com; info@grayline.com; 

Ioanna.Egarhos@csn.qc.ca; MaryanneAlexandra.Cere-Lauziere@csn.qc.ca 
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